Authority: Item 14, Economic Development

and Planning Committee Report

07-005 (PED07097) CM: March 28, 2007

Bill No. 097

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 07-097

Being a By-law to appoint Weed Inspectors for the City of Hamilton

Pursuant to the provision of Section 8(1) of the <u>Weed Control Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter W.5, the Council of a Municipality may appoint one or more weed inspectors;

WHEREAS, it is deemed expedient to appoint Municipal Weed Inspectors.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. That the following individuals be appointed as Weed Inspectors for the City of Hamilton:

W. Fraser	F. Turner	J. Gordon	P. Buckle
C. Vidic	C. Saunders	D.M. Lord	S. Bailey
J. Turner	J. Swire	P. Brown	R. Canfor
S. Flynn	S. Lozicki	K. Coombs	C. Constant
L. Dilks	C. Corbin-Salmon	M. Spelic	J. Deeley
R. Baglole	P. Sertic	R. Gatto	•
M. Francoeur	B. Olmstead	M. Hazell	
P. Brown	R. Kirouac	J. Downey	

- 2. That the Weed Inspectors shall carry out the provisions of the <u>Weed Control Act</u> and the regulations thereto.
- 3. And further, the following By-law is hereby repealed:

By-law No. 06-081

By-law to appoint Weed Inspectors Page 2 of 2

4. This By-law shall come into force and effect on the date of its passing and enactment.

PASSED and ENACTED this 28th day of March, 2007

Fred Eisenberger

Mayor

Kevin C. Christenson

City Clerk